

TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) : NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS SWIFT HAULAGE BERHAD ("SWIFT" OR "COMPANY") PROPOSED ACQUISITION BY SWIFT INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SDN. BHD., A WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF SWIFT, OF A PROPERTY LOCATED AT DISTRICT OF SEBERANG PERAI UTARA, STATE OF PULAU PINANG

SWIFT HAULAGE BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
Description	SWIFT HAULAGE BERHAD ("SWIFT" OR "COMPANY") PROPOSED ACQUISITION BY SWIFT INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SDN. BHD., A WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF SWIFT, OF A PROPERTY LOCATED AT DISTRICT OF SEBERANG PERAI UTARA, STATE OF PULAU PINANG

Reference is made to the Company's announcement dated 28 November 2023 in relation to the Proposed Acquisition. Unless otherwise defined, the definitions used in this announcement shall have the same meaning as those defined in the aforesaid announcement.

The Board of Directors of SWIFT wishes to announce that the Proposed Acquisition has been completed on 6 August 2024 for a total consideration of Ringgit Malaysia Thirty Million One Hundred and Fifty Thousand (RM30,150,000.00) only, has been made by the Company to the Vendor, subject to the terms and conditions as stipulated in the SPA.

This announcement is dated 8 August 2024.

Announcement Info

Company Name	SWIFT HAULAGE BERHAD
Stock Name	SWIFT
Date Announced	08 Aug 2024
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-08082024-00042